ক্রমিক

নং-রেজি/প্রশা(টিচিং)/২০১০-১১/১০

পদের নাম, বিভাগ ও বেতনক্রম

জাহাঙ্গীরনগর বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

সাভার ঢাকা বাংলাদেশ

নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতা

তারিষ ঃ ০৭-০৪-২০১১

জাহাঙ্গীরনগর বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের নিমুবর্ণিত পদসমূহ পূরণের জন্য বাংলাদেশী নাগরিকদের নিকট হতে দরখাস্ত আহ্বান করা

7	প্রভাষক(অস্থায়ী) অর্থনীতি বিভাগ জাতীয় বেতন স্কেলে বেতনক্রমঃ ১১০০০-৪৯০×৭-১৪৪৩০-ইবি- ৫৪০×১১-২০৩৭০ পদসংখ্যাঃ ২টি	সংশ্লিষ্ট বিষয়ে ব্লাতকোত্তর ডিগ্রী থাকতে হবে। স্লাতক (সম্মান অথবা স্লাতকোত্তর পর্যায়ে যে কোন একটিতে প্রথম শ্রে থাকতে হবে; অথবা স্লাতকোত্তর ডিগ্রীতে প্রথম শ্রেণী; এব স্লাতক (পাস) ডিগ্রীতে প্রথম শ্রেণী থাকতে হবে।						

২. বিশেষ যোগ্যতা সম্পন্ন প্রার্থীদের ক্ষেত্রে যে কোন শর্ত শিথিলযোগ্য।

- ৩. প্রার্থীদেরকে নির্ধারিত ফরমে ৭(সাত) কপি আবেদন জমা দিতে হবে। আবেদনের প্রতি কপির সাথে শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতার সনদ ও অভিজ্ঞতার প্রমাণপত্রের সত্যায়িত অনুলিপি দিতে হবে। দরখাস্তের সাথে ২ কপি পাসপোর্ট সাইজের সত্যায়িত ছবি এবং রেজিস্ট্রারের অনুকূলে অগ্রণী ব্যাংকের যে কোন শাখা থেকে ৬০০/-টাকার ব্যাংক ড্রাফট অথবা অগ্রণী ব্যাংক লিঃ জাবি শাখার সি.ডি-৬৮ একাউশ্টে ৬০০/-টাকা জমাদানের রশিদসহ আগামী ২৮-০৪-২০১১ তারিখের মধ্যে দরখান্ত পৌছাতে হবে। জমাকৃত টাকা/ড্রাফট ফেরংযোগ্য নয়। বেতন নির্ধারণের ক্ষেত্রে জাতীয় বেতন স্কেলের নীতিমালা অনুসরণ করা হবে।
- ৪. চাকরিরত প্রার্থীদেরকে যথায়থ কর্তৃপক্ষের মাধ্যমে আবেদন করতে হবে।
- ৫. আগ্রহী প্রার্থীগণ অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে (সকাল ৭-৩০ থেকে বেলা ২-০০টা পর্যন্ত) নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর অফিস থেকে উল্লিখিত পদের ন্যুনতম শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতার তথ্যাদি এবং আবেদন ফরম সংগ্রহ করতে পারবেন। ওয়েবসাইট www.juniv.edu থেকেও উক্ত ফরম সংগ্রহ করা যাবে।
- ৬. অসম্পূর্ণ দরখাস্ত বাতিল বলে গন্য হবে।

GD-1673

Memo No-829

Ministry/Division

স্বাক্ষর/-রেজিস্ট্রার

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Executive Engineer

PWD Division, Patuakhali

Invitation for Tenders (Re-Tender)

Date: 04/04/2011

Sealed tenders are invited in accordance with the Public Procurement Regulation/2008 for the undermentioned work as per terms & conditions stated below:

Ministry of Law, Justice & Parliamentary Affairs.

2	Agency	Public Works Department (PWD).					
3	Procuring entity	Executive Engineer, Patuakhali PWD Division, Patuakhali.					
4	Procuring entity district	Patuakhali.					
5	Invitation for	Works.					
6	Tender package No.	36/2010-2011 dated: 04/04/2011.					
7	Invitation for tenders Ref. & date	Project Director, Construction of Chief Judicial Magistrate Court Building (1st phase) in the 64 Nos. Dist. Headquarter Memo No-PD/33(7) date: 20/08/2009.					
8	Source of funds	Government of Bangladesh.					
9	Tendering method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).					
10	Tender package name	Construction of Chief Judicial Magistrate Court Building of 64 Nos. Dist. Headquarter in Bangladesh (1st Phase) under the scheme one at Patuakhali. During the year 2010-2011.					
11	Tender publication date	04/04/2011.					
12	Last date & time for selling tender document	During office hour up to 24/04/2011.					
13	Last date & time for submission of tender document	25/04/2011 up to 12.00noon.					
14	Date & time for opening of tenders and place	25/04/2011 at 3.00pm at the office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Patuakhali.					
15	Name & address of the offices selling tender document	All office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division under PWD Zone, Barisal/Dhaka PWD Division-1, Dhaka/Chittagong PWD Division-1, Chittagong/Rajshahi PWD Division-1, Rajshahi/Khulna PWD Division-1, Khulna/Sylhet PWD Division,					

ND Sylhet/Divisional Commissioner's Office, Barisal. (i) Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Patuakhali. Name & address of the (ii) Office of the Superintendent of Police, Patuakhali offices receiving tender (iii) Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Patuakhali.

documents (iv) Office of the DIG, Bangladesh Police, Barisal. (v) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Barisal Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Patuakhali Opening tender documents Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Patuakhali pre-tender Place of meeting (optional)

18/04/2011.

Date & time of pre-tender

meeting (optional)

Special instructions

Right of procuring entity

26

GD-1637

This invitation for tender is open to all eligible tenderers as mentioned below: Eligibility of tenderers Reputed contractors/construction firms must have a minimum 10 years of general experience in building construction works. Having experience in successful completion of at least 1 (one) number of

> works amounting to Tk. 872.00 (eight hundred seventy-two) lac in a single tender during last 5 (five) years in govt./semi-govt./autonomous organizations of In case of a work done under PWD the certifying and authenticating authority shall be the concerned Executive Engineer under whose jurisdiction of the work has been executed. In case of a work done under any government/semi-government/ autonomous bodies/organization other than PWD the certifying authority shall be an officer of the organization not below the rank of Executive Engineer duly verified by the concerned Executive Engineer of PWD of that district/area within whose territory the work as per format (Format-A). In case of a work done under a Private Organization the certificate is to be obtained from the Chairman/CEO/Managing Director of the organization duly verified by the concerned Executive Engineer of PWD of that district/area within whose territory the work lying as per format (Format-A) for this purpose provided with the tender document. The tenderer must have a minimum Average Annual Construction Turnover Tk. 955.00 (nine hundred fifty-five) lac within last 5 (five) financial years. Annual construction turnover submitted must be authenticated by the concerned Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax Circle (NBR).

building having 6 (six)-storey pile foundation including civil, sanitary and electric

The minimum amount of free funds (liquid assets) or credit facilities net of other contractual commitments of the tenderer must be Tk. 238.00 (two hundred thirty-eight) lac for 3 (three) months works. (Bank certificate/transaction statement in this regard should be issued not more than 28 (twenty-eight) days before the date of submission of the tender. The tenderer must enclose with tender valid VAT registration certificate from the The tenderer must enclose with the tender valid up-to-date Income Tax

clearance certificate from the NBR Tenderer must enclose up-to-date trade license with the tender. Original money receipt must be enclosed with the tender.

The tenderer must have up-to-date electrical ABC license from Electricity Licensing Board, Govt. of Bangladesh. All other eligibility and conditions as mentioned in tender documents must be fulfilled and submitted. Other conditions as per tender document.

All documents submitted must be signed by the tenderer in each page. All true copies/photocopied documents submitted must be attested as per prevailing laws/rules. This tender notice is brief and the details of the tender can be seen from the office of the undersigned during office hours.

The tenderer himself or his/their authorised representative may remain present at the time of opening of the tender. If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the schedule date for any unavoidable circumstances, the same will be received/opened on the next working date at the same time & same venue. Earth work, CC work, Pile work, RCC work, MS work, plastering, painting, Mosaic

a) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of

b) Details particular of tender can be seen & obtained from the

the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

concerned office during office hours.

Brief description of works work, marble stone flooring, floor and wall tiles work, wood work in door and windows, door windows & partition with aluminum, glass etc, sanitary and electrical works, civil, sanitary & electrification works. Price of tender document Tk. 3000.00 (three thousand) only. 24 Identification of lot Tender Time for completion Location security (Taka) of work (months) Construction of Chief Judicial Magistrate Court 32.00 20 (twenty) months District Judge Building of 64 Nos. Dist. Headquarter in Bangladesh (thirty-two) lac Court (1st Phase) under the scheme one at Patuakhali Compound,

(SH: Civil, Sanitary and Electrical works). Patuakhali Designation of official inviting tender Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Patuakhali. Address of official inviting tender Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Patuakhali. Contact details of official inviting tender Telephone No. 0441-62562, Fax No. 0441-62631, E-mail: ee.patuakhalipwd@yahoo.com.

> Md. Rezaul Islam **Executive Engineer** PWD Division, Patuakhali

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

সংস্থাপন মন্ত্রণালয় শৃঙ্খলা-১(২) অধিশাখা

১৬ চৈত্র ১৪১৭ বঙ্গাব্দ নং-০৫.১৮১.০২৭.০২.০০.০০২.২০১০-১০৬ তারিখঃ ৩০ মার্চ ২০১১ খ্রিঃ

প্রজ্ঞাপন

যেহেতু বেগম আঞ্জুমান আরা বেগম (৩৬৯০), প্রাক্তন সহকারী

কমিশনার, জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, পাবনা-কে জেলা প্রশাসক, পাবনা কার্যালয়ের ০২.০৩.১৯৯৩খ্রিঃ তারিখের সংস্থাপন/ব্যঃনঃ/আট-২৮৪/৯৩-১৩৭(৯) নং স্মারকে সহকারী সচিব হিসেবে সমাজকল্যাণ মন্ত্রণালয়ে যোগদানের নিমিত্ত অবমুক্ত করা হয় কিন্তু তিনি ছুটি বা কোন যুক্তিসংগত কারণ ব্যতীত বেআইনীভাবে দীর্ঘদিন যাবত কর্মস্থলে অনুপস্থিত রয়েছেন। তাঁর এই ধরণের কার্যকলাপ শৃঙ্খলার পরিপন্থী বিধায় সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান) অধ্যাদেশ, ১৯৭৯ এর ৩(বি) ধারা অনুযায়ী ছুটি বা যুক্তিসংগত কারণ ব্যতীত কর্মস্থল হতে অনুপস্থিত থাকার অভিযোগে বিভাগীয় মামলা রুজু করে তারিখের 08/09/2030 মন্ত্রণালয়ের ০৫.১৮১.০২৭.০২.০০.০০২.২০১০-২০২ নং স্মারকে তার প্রতি প্রথম কারণ দর্শানো নোটিশ জারি করা হয় এবং একই অধ্যাদেশের ৫(৪) ধারা মোতাবেক উক্ত নোটিশ "দৈনিক প্রথম আলো" ও "দি ডেইলি স্টার" পত্রিকায় প্রকাশিত হয়; যেহেতু অভিযুক্ত কর্মকর্তা নির্ধারিত সময়ে বা পরবর্তীতে প্রথম কারণ দর্শানো নোটিশের কোন জবাব প্রদান করেননি। পরবর্তীতে অভিযুক্ত কর্মকর্তার বিরুদ্ধে একই অধ্যাদেশের ৫(২) ধারা অনুযায়ী ১৮-১০-২০১০ তারিখ, ০৫.১৮১.০২৭.০২.০০.০০২.২০১০-৩৬১ নং স্মারক মোতাবেক দ্বিতীয় কারণ দর্শানো নোটিশ জারি করা হয় এবং একই অধ্যাদেশের ৫(৪) ধারা মোতাবেক উক্ত নোটিশ "দৈনিক প্রথম আলো" ও "দি ডেইলি স্টার" পত্রিকায় প্রকাশিত হয়। অভিযুক্ত কর্মকর্তা নির্ধারিত সময়ে বা পরবর্তীতে দ্বিতীয় কারণ দর্শানো নোটিশেরও কোন জবাব প্রদান করেননি; অভিযুক্ত কর্মকর্তার বিরুদ্ধে সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান) অধ্যাদেশ, ১৯৭৯ এর ৩(বি) ধারা অনুযায়ী ছুটি বা যুক্তিসংগত কারণ ব্যতীত কর্মস্থল হতে অনুপস্থিত থাকার অভিযোগে একই অধ্যাদেশের ৪(এ) ধারা মোতাবেক চাকুরী হতে বরখাস্ত (Dismissal from Service) করার প্রাথমিক সিদ্ধান্ত গ্রহণপূর্বক বাংলাদেশ সরকারি কর্ম কমিশন (পরামর্শকরণ) রেগুলেশন, ১৯৭৯ এর ৬নং রেগুলেশন মোতাবেক মতামত গ্রহণের জন্য পত্র দেয়া হলে বাংলাদেশ সরকারি কর্ম কমিশন সচিবালয় সংস্থাপন মন্ত্রণালয় কর্তৃক প্রস্তাবিত সিদ্ধান্তের

যেহেতু বাংলাদেশ সরকারি কর্ম কমিশনের মতামত এবং বিভাগীয় ব্যবস্থার সংশ্লিষ্ট কাগজপত্র পর্যালোচনান্তে বেগম আঞ্জুমান আরা বেগম (৩৬৯০)-কে সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান) অধ্যাদেশ, ১৯৭৯ এর ৩(বি) ধারায় অননুমোদিতভাবে কর্মস্থলে অনুপস্থিত থাকার অভিযোগে দোষী সাব্যস্ত করে উক্ত অধ্যাদেশের ৪(এ) ধারায় সরকারি চাকুরী হতে বরখাস্ত (Dismissal from Service) করার বিষয়ে মহামান্য রাষ্ট্রপতি সদয় সম্মতি জ্ঞাপন করেছেন;

সেহেতু বেগম আঞ্জুমান আরা বেগম (৩৬৯০), প্রাক্তন সহকারী কমিশনার, জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, পাবনা-কে সরকারি কর্মচারী (বিশেষ বিধান) অধ্যাদেশ, ১৯৭৯ এর ৩(বি) ধারায় ০৩-০৩-১৯৯৩ তারিখ থেকে অননুমোদিতভাবে কর্মস্থলে অনুপস্থিত থাকার অভিযোগে দোষী সাব্যস্ত করে উক্ত অধ্যাদেশের ৪(এ) ধারার বিধান মতে সরকারি চাকুরী হতে বরখাস্ত (Dismissal from Service) করা

এ আদেশ অবিলম্বে কার্যকর হবে

সাথে একমত পোষণ করে;

রাষ্ট্রপতির আদেশক্রমে ইকবাল মাহমুদ সচিব

পদবী ও ঠিকানা

অর্থের উৎস

GD-1664

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ অধিনায়কের কার্যালয় ৯ম আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন ষোলশহর, চট্টগ্রাম

অর্থ বংসরে নিম্নোক্ত গ্রুপভিত্তিক কাজের ঠিকাদার নিয়োগের লক্ষ্যে প্রকৃত বাংলাদেশী ব্যবসায়ী/সরবরাহকারী ফার্ম/প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে সীলমোহরকৃত থামে দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে। বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ। অধিনায়ক (পুলিশ সুপার), ৯ম আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন, দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর

যোলশহর, চট্টগ্রাম

পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স হতে অর্থ বরাদ্দ প্রাপ্তি সাপেকে।

	19.10 - 11		2				
কাজের নাম কেরপত্র দাখিলের নিয়মাবলী সম্বলিত তফসিল (সিডিউল) বিক্রয়ের সময়সীমা			গ্রুপ-"ক"ঃ বিভাগীয় ভান্ডারের মালামাল সরবরাহ। গ্রুপ-"খ"ঃ ফোর্সের চিকিৎসা ও শৈল চিকিৎসার ঔষ্ সামগ্রী সরবরাহ। গ্রুপ-"গ"ঃ ফোর্সের কমব্যাট পোশাক সেলাই।				
			পত্রিকায় প্রকাশের তারিখ হতে ২৪/০৪/২০১১খ্রিঃ পর্যন (প্রতিটি কার্যদিবসে অফিস চলাকালীন)।				
৬.	দরপত্র তফসিল বিক্রয়কারী অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা	0	অধিনায়কের কার্যালয়, ৯ম আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন ষোলশহর, চট্টগ্রাম।				
۹.	দরপত্র তফসিলের মূল্য	8	গ্রুপ-"ক" হতে "গ" পর্যন্ত প্রতিটি কাজের দরপত্রের মূল ৪০০.০০ টাকা (চারশত টাকা) মাত্র (অফেরতযোগ্য)।				
 সীলমোহরকৃত বাস্ত্রে দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখ সময় 			২৫/০৪/২০১১খ্রিঃ বেলা ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।				
ð.	টিওসি কর্তৃক দরপত্র বাক্স খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	00	২৫/০৪/২০১১খ্রিঃ বেলা ১২.৩০ ঘটিকা।				
٥٥.	টিইসি'র সভা	8	গ্রুপ-"ক"ঃ ২৭/০৪/২০১১খ্রিঃ সকাল ১১.০০ ঘটিকা। গ্রুপ-"খ"ঃ ২৬/০৪/২০১১খ্রিঃ সকাল ১১.০০ ঘটিকা। গ্রুপ-"গ"ঃ ২৬/০৪/২০১১খ্রিঃ সকাল ১১.০০ ঘটিকা।				
55.	ঠিকাদারের প্রাক যোগ্যতা	60	"The Public Procurement Act-2006" an "Regulation-2008" মোতাবেক প্রাক যোগ্যতা হিসাপের ক্রয় করতে ইচ্ছুক ঠিকাদারকে নিম্নবর্গি কাগজপত্রের মূলকপি অবশ্যই প্রদর্শন করতে হবে অন্যথার দরপত্র তফসিল বিক্রয়ের ক্ষেত্রে বিবেচনা কর হবে না। (ক) নাগরিকত্ব সনদপত্র, (খ) হালনাগাদ ট্রেলাইসেপ (গ) যে কোন তফসিলভুক্ত বাণিজ্যিক ব্যাংক হতে হালসনের আর্থিক স্বচ্ছলতা ও ব্যাংক এর সাথেলেদেন সম্পর্কিত সনদপত্র, (ঘ) ফার্ম/প্রতিষ্ঠানে মালিকানা সনদপত্র, (ঙ) টিআইএন নম্বর উল্লেখস হালসনের আয়কর পরিশোধের সনদপত্র, (চ) ভ্যাসনদপত্র। (ছ) সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্রঃ-গ্রুপ-"ক" এর ক্ষেত্রে সেনা, নৌ, বিমান, বিভিআর এব পুলিশ বিভাগের যে কোন জেলা/ইউনিটের ফোর্সেক মব্যাট পোশাক সেলাইয়ের কমপক্ষে ২ বৎসরে ঠিকাদারী অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে হবে। গ্রুপ-"খ" এর ক্ষেত্রে যে কোন সরকারি আধা-সরকারি স্বায়ন্তশাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠানের বিভাগীয় ভাভারের মালামান সরবরাহের ঠিকাদারী অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে হবে। গ্রুপ-"গ" এর ক্ষেত্রে যে কোন সরকারি আধা-সরকারি স্বায়ন্তশাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠানের বিভাগীয় ভাভারের মালামান সরবরাহের ঠিকাদারী অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে হবে। গ্রুপ-"গ" এর ক্ষেত্রে নিজস্ব ডিসপেনসারী আছে মে মালিকানা সনদ থাকতে হবে এবং কোন চুক্তিনাম গ্রহণযোগ্য নহে। যে কোন সরকারি/আধা সরকারি/স্বায়ন্তশাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠানের চিকিৎসা ও শৈ চিকিৎসাার ঔষধ সামগ্রী সরবরাহের অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপ্র থাকতে হবে।				
۵٤.	আর্নেষ্টমানি (দরপত্র জামানত)	8	আর্নেষ্টমানি হিসাবে সরকার কর্তৃক অনুমোদিত যে কো তফসিলভুক্ত বাণিজ্যিক ব্যাংক হতে পে-অর্জার/ব্যাং				

বিঃ দ্রঃ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারী যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ/বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

মোঃ আবুল খায়ের বিপি ৬৭৯৮০৭৯৩১৯ অধিনায়ক (পুলিশ সুপার) ৯ম আর্মড পুলিশ ব্যাটালিয়ন ষেলশহর, চট্টগ্রাম

ড্রাফট আকারে নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর দায়বদ্ধতায় দরপত্রের

ফেরতযোগ্য।

33.

GD-1672

Note

সাথে দাখিল করতে হবে।

গ্ৰুপ "ক" ঃ ১৫,০০০.০০

গ্ৰুপ "খ" ঃ ৫,০০০.০০

গ্রুপ "গ" ঃ ১০,০০০.০০

টকা (পনের হাজার টাকা)।

টকা (পাঁচ হাজার টাকা)।

টকা (দশ হাজার টাকা)।

হৈ দায়া

Padma Oil Company Limited

	[전체 (존)	Co	onstruc	tior	of 200	7 M 00	ons P	etrole	eum		
		Stor	age Ta	nk	at Parb	atipu	r Depo	t, Din	ajpur		
1	Ministry/Div	/ision			Energy and				500 H		
2	Agency						m Corporat	ion (BPC)			
3	Procuring e				Padma Oil		Limited.				
4	Procuring e				Not used a						
5		entity district			Chittagong						
6	Invitation for	D. C. G. D. L.			Tender	o de moso	Works		Single	Lot	
7	Invitation R	ef No.			E&P: 6029	179.					
8	Date				05.04.2011						
KEY II	NFORMATIO	N		- 0			- 21				
9	Procureme	nt method			NCT		Single	Stage			
FUND	ING INFORM	IATION									
10	Budget and source of funds				Development Budget Own fund of Padma C Company Limited.						
11	Developme	ent partner (if appl	icable)		None.			de la reception bitante		·	
PART	ICULAR INFO	ORMATION		16							
12	Project/pro	gramme code (if a	applicable)		N/A						
13	Project nan	ne			N/A						
14	Tender pag	kage No.		1	N/A	******	000				
15		ckage name			Construction Parbatipur			Petrole	um Stora	ge Tank at	
16	Invitation for	or tender Ref No.			E&P: 6029		-Jr				
17		lication date									
18		selling date			03.05.2011	up to 120	0 hrs.				
19		sing date and time	1	7	Date (dd/m			Tim	ne		
	1011401 0101	oning date direction		18	04/05/2011				00 hrs		
20	Tender one	ening date and tim	IA .		04/05/2011						
21	The second second second second second	dress of the office			04/05/2011 1430 hrs Address(s)						
21			3-1	- 1			nany Limit	od Strai	nd Dood	Sadarahat	
	- Selling tender document (principal)				a) Padma Oil Company Limited, Strand Road, Sadarghat, Chittagong. b) DGM (Dhaka)'s Office, 6, Paribagh, Dhaka.						
	- Selling ter	nder document (of	thers)		N/A						
	-Receiving tender document				Padma Oil Company Limited, Strand Road, Sadarghat, Chittagong.						
8	- Opening tender document				Padma Oil Company Limited, Strand Road, Sadarghat, Chittagong.						
22	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting				Place Date Time						
1,000				1	N/A						
					IN/A						
INFOR	RMATION FO	R TENDERER	-5	- 17	T. Schlodel	V27					
23	Eligibility of	tenderer		Ope	n to eligible t	enderers a	s per tende	er schedu	le.		
24	Brief descri	ption of work			The work consists of construction of tank foundation, supply of MS plates, MS pipes, fabrication and erection of storage tank etc.						
25	Brief descri	iption of related se	ervices	_	None.						
26		cument price			BDT 5000.00 per tender schedule (non-refundable).						
27		and estimated	date of			atipur Depot, Dinajpur, December 2011.					
28		yment for tender p	rice	On c	On cash payment.						
29		yment for security			er tender.	10					
	NFORMATIO			7 to p							
2011	Lot No	Identification of lot	Location			Tender Taka	security am	ount in	Complet	ion time in	
30	1	N/A	Parbatipur Dinajpur.		Depot,	Taka six	lac		Six mon	ths	
PROC	URING ENTI	TY DETAILS	Dinajpar.								
31	CURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender N			Md Aminul Hoque.							
32					AGM (E&P).						
33				Strand Road, Sadarghat, Chittagong, Bangladesh.							
34		tails of official invi		T	Telephone: +88 031 633243, Fax: 88031618312, e-mail:						
35	enp@pocl.gov.bd The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.										
	GD-1666										
00-	1000										



Jahangirnagar University

Savar, Dhaka

Invitation for Tender

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from among the eligible tenderer for the construction of 5-storied Sheikh Hasina Women's Hall at Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka. The details of tender are shown in the table below:

	<u> </u>	,,	Train, Briana. The details of terider are shown in the table below.
01.	Ministry	:	Ministry of Education.
02.	Agency	:	University Grants Commission of Bangladesh.
03.	Procuring entity name	1	Vice-Chancellor, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.
04.	Procuring entity code		None.
05.	Procuring entity district	:	Dhaka.
06.	Invitation for	:	Construction of 5-storied Sheikh Hasina Women's Hall at Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.
07.	Invitation No.	:	12/2010-2011.
08.	Date		06-04-2011.
	NFORMATION	1	
09.	Procuring method		Open tendering method (OTM).
	ING INFORMATION		
10.	Budget & source of funds	1	Government of Bangladesh (GOB) under Development Budget.
11.	Development partners	:	None.
	ICULAR INFORMATION		
12.	Project/programme code	:	None.
13.	Tender package No.	:	Package No.: 01.
14.	Tender package name	:	Construction of 5-storied Sheikh Hasina Women's Hall at Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.
15.	Tender document last selling date & time		08-05-2011 (within office hours).
16.	Tender receiving date & time	:	09-05-2011 up to 12-00 noon.
17.	Tender opening date & time	:	09-05-2011 at 12-15pm.
18.	Name & address of the office(s) Selling tender document		 Agrani Bank Ltd., Jahangirnagar University Branch, Savar. Shaheedullah and Associates Ltd., 137, Jahanara Garden, Green Road, Dhaka-1205. Engineering Office, Jahangirnagar University, Savar.
10			Alternately: Tender document may be available through the Website: www.juniv.edu/tender.php
19.	Name and address of the office(s) for receiving tender documents	:	 Office of the Treasurer, JU, Savar, Dhaka. Office of the Director (P&D), JU, Savar, Dhaka. Office of the Superintending Engineer, JU, Savar, Dhaka. Shaheedullah and Associates Ltd., 137, Jahanara Garden, Green Road, Dhaka-1205.
20.	Submission of tender		 The tenderer may be submitted BOQ with quoted rate and one copy of the tender security through Email: <u>Treasurer@gmail.com</u> on or before the time fixed for submission of tender. But complete tender including BOQ with quoted rate and amount, tender security and with all other required documents shall also to be submitted in 2 copies one original and one copy, to anyone of the above noted (SI. No. 19) offices. The tenderer may also submit their tender through postal/courier services and it must be ensure by the tenderer that their tender is received within the time and date for receiving of tender.
21.	Opening tender document		Office of the Treasurer, Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.
22.	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting	:	Not to be held.
INFOR	RMATION FOR TENDERER	80 18 24 40	
23.	Eligibility of tenderer	•	a) The tenderer should have experience in construction work for at least 10 years. b) Experience of similar nature of works (4-storied pointed brick bearing/frame structure building). c) Average annual turnover of Tk 600.00 lac only for last five years. d) Minimum liquid asset of Tk 400.00 lac.

e) Minimum tender capacity of equal to his/her guoted amount. f) Up-to-date Income Tax clearance certificate. g) VAT registration certificate. h) Trade licence. ABC electrical licence.) Satisfying all other conditions laid down in the tender document. Brief description of works Construction of 5-storied (north block 5-storied and south block 3storied) Sheikh Hasina Women's Hall at Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka.

Brief description of related services Price of tender document (Tk) Non-refundable BD Tk 5,000/- (five thousand only) in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft in favour of Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka from any schedule bank of Bangladesh. Particular of package Identification of

Name of work (location) Tender security of Completion time No. package No. 25,00,000.00 Construction of 5-storied Sheikh Hasina 550 days Women's Hall at Jahangirnagar (twenty-five lac) University, Savar, Dhaka. only PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Name of the official inviting AKM Nesaruddin Chowdhury. tender Designation of the official Superintending Engineer. inviting tender Address of the official inviting Jahangirnagar University, Savar, Dhaka. tender Contact detail of the official PABX: 7791001-30, 7791045-51, Extn-1218 inviting tender Special instructions If it is not possible to receive the tender on the schedule date for

any unavoidable circumstances the same will be received/opened

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all

in the next working date at the same time and same venue.

tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

2 662003 ₩ 660096 E-mail: co9ap@police.gov.bd

জিডি-১৬৫৫